in Section 5.3 of this Agreement.  Reimbursement will be made within forty-five (45) 
Working Days of receipt by PARTNERSHIP of a Clean Claim. 

All claims for reimbursement of Covered Services must be submitted to  

PARTNERSHIP as soon as possible, but no later than within three hundred and sixty-
five (365) days from the date of services.  Claims received on the 366th day form the 
date of service will be denied.  PARTNERSHIP will make no exceptions or pro-rated 
payments beyond the twelve (12) month billing limit.  For claims or Capitated 
Covered Services, the CMS-1500 forms or the submission by electronic transfer will